Date
8/11/17
8/11/17
2/10/18
2/28/18
3/17/18
4/7/18

4/14/18
6/25/18
8/10/18
8/10/18

9/29/18

11/15 /18

11/17 /18

POST-JUDICIAL EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS : 2017-2023

Lawrence R. Jones, Moderator or Co-Presenter

Subject
Handling Middle Class Divorce
Child Custody Roundtable
The Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017
Autism and Divorce 2018
Anatomy of a C.I.S
Professionalism
Successful Settlement Conferences
Mediator Self-Evaluation
Settlement: Getting to the Finish Line
Alimony Issues

From Classroom to Courtroom 2018:
( Lessons in Life and Professionalism)

Coercion as Domestic Violence

2018 Legal Year in Review

1N.J.S.B.A = New Jersey State Bar Association
2N.J.A.P.M = New Jersey Association for Professional Mediators
3 N.J.A.J = New Jersey Association for Justice

Host Organization
N.J.S.B.A! (Atlantic City)
N.J.S.B.A (Atlantic City)
N.J.S.B.A (Woodbridge)
N.J.S.B.A (Mt. Laurel)
N.J.S.B.A (N. Brunswick)
N.J.S.B.A (N. Brunswick)
N.J.A.P.M? (Somerset)
N.J.A.P.M (online)
N.J.S.B. A (Atlantic City)
N.J.S.B.A (Atlantic City)

N.J.S.B.A (N. Brunswick)

N.J.A.J® (E.Rutherford)

N.J.A.P.M (Somerset)



2/23/19 Autism and Divorce 2019

2/27/19 Alimony Law Update

5/15/19 Animal Law Issues in Family Court

5/16/19 From Classroom to Courtroom 2019

6/15/19 Mediation and Ethics

8/9/19 Financial Aspects of Divorce
8/9/19 A 20-20 Look at 50/50 Custody

10/10/19 Mediation Do’s and Don’ts

10/17/19 Class Actions

10/19/19 Animal Law Symposium

11/7/19 Family Mediation and Autism

11/16/19 Equitable Distribution of
Works of the Creative Arts

1/21 20 Mediation Do’s and Don’ts

2/20/ 20 Autism and Divorce 2020

3/25/20 COVID: Emerging Issues in Family Court
3/30/20 COVID: Family Law Issues

4/6/20 COVID and Mediation Practice

40.C.B.A = Ocean County Bar Association
5 A.P.F.M = Academy of Professional Family Mediators

N.J.S.B.A (N.Brunswick)
0.C.B.A* (Toms River)
N.J.S.B.A (Atlantic City)
N.J.S.B.A. (Atlantic City)
N.J.A.P.M (Edison)
N.J.S.B.A (Atlantic City)
N.J.S.B.A (Atlantic City)
N.J.S.B.A (N.Brunswick)
N.J.S.B.A (N.Brunswick)
N.J.S.B.A (N.Brunswick)

A.P.F.M°> (Boston)

N.J.A.J (E. Rutherford)
N.J.S.B.A (Mt. Laurel)
N.J.S.B.A (N. Brunswick)
N.J.S.B.A (online)
N.J.AJ  (online)

N.J.A.P.M. (online)



4/9/20
4/ 20/20
4/30/20
5/2/20
5/29/20
6/15/20
8/6/20
8/6/20
8/13/20
8/19/20
10/3/20
10/5/20
10/15/20
10/17/20
10/21/20
11/14/20
12/8/20:

1/19/21

Divorce and Autism: Special Issues

COVID and Autism-Related Issues

COVID and Family Law Issues Part 2

Mediating Pet Disputes

Mediating Alimony/Budget Issues

COVID and Family Law Issues Part 3

Trial Examination of employment experts

College Contribution

Child support Issues

Animal Abuse Issues

Mediating Special Needs Issues

Cohabitation

Autism Issues in Family Court

Mediating Pet Issues

Domestic Violence and Economic Abuse
Economic Mediation/ Pilot R.O Program
From War to Peace in Child Custody

Mediation Do’s and Don’ts 2021

N.J. State Library

N.J.S.B.A (online)

N.J.S.B.A. (online)
N.J.A.P.M (online)
N.J.A.P.M (online)
N.J.S.B.A (online)
N.J.AJ (online)
N.J.A.J (online)
N.J.S.B.A (online)
N.J.S.B.A (online)
P.E.C.® (online)
N.J.A.P.M (online)

Autism N.J (online)

A.P.FM (online)

N.J.S.B.A (online)

N.J.A.P.M (online)

N.J.AJ (online)

N.J.S.B.A (online)

6 P.E.C = N.J. Parent Empowerment Conference sponsored by Law office of Hinkle, Prior & Fischer, Esgs.
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2/10/21
2/16/21
3/9/21
3/18/21
4/5/21
4/30/21
5/20/21
6/4/21
6/29/21
10/1/21
10/14/21
12/8/21
12/9/21

1/25/22

1/29/22
2/7/22

2/18/22

Family Mediation and Autism (Part 1)

A.P.F.M (online)

Cultural Competency in Mediation (Part 1) N.J.A.P.M. (online)

Cultural Competency in Mediation (Part2) N.J.A.P.M.

Autism and Divorce 2021

Family Mediation and Autism

Family Mediation and Autism (Part 2)
Classroom to Courtroom 2021

Diversity and Inclusion Issues in Mediation
Teenagers with Development Disabilities
Platonic Parenting: An Emerging Concept
Autism and Divorce: Special Needs
Platonic Parenting: An Emerging Concept
Handling Toxic Personalities in Mediation

MAID to Survive: Cleaning Up the Myths
About Domestic Violence

Family Law Symposium: Professionalism
Cultural Competency and Mediation

Mediation Do’s and Don’ts

(online)
N.J.S.B.A (online)
N.J.A.P.M. (online)
A.P.F.M (online)
N.J.S.B.A  (online)
N.J.A.P.M (online)
N.J.AJ (online)

N.J. State Library*
Mon. Library (online)
N.J.S.B.A (online)

N.J.A.J (E. Rutherford N.J)

Jewish Federation*
Camden County, NJ (online)

N.J.S.B.A (online)
Rutgers Law School (online)

NJSBA (online)



2/23/22 The High Court and High School: NJSBA (online)
20 Landmark U.S. Supreme Court Cases
Impacting Student’s Rights

3/7/22 Family Mediation and Autism APFM (online)
3/23/22 National Cultural Competency Forum NJAPM (online)
3/9/22 Family Court and Autism NJSBA (online)

4/4/22 Family Law and Autism:
Special Issues for Teenagers/Young Adults NJAPM (online)

5/9/22 Memories of the Greatest: Muhammad Ali NJSBA (A. City, N.J.)
A Discussion with Khaliah Ali

5/9/22 From Classroom to Courtroom 2022 NJSBA (A. City, N.J.)
9/16/22 Historical and Contemporary Perspectives Monmouth U (online)

On the Constitution: A Virtual Monmouth
University Scholar’s Panel

10/27/22 A 20/20 Look at 50/50 Custody NJSBA (online)

10/27/22 Improving Mediation Outcomes Maryland Court
Through Cultural Competency of Appeals (online)

12/12/22 The Depp-Heard Case and NJSBA (online)

Domestic Violence
1/ 23/23 Mediation Do’s and Don’ts NJSBA (online)

2/7/23 Autism: Filling in the Gaps Mon. Library (online)



2/23/23 2023 Central Office Administrators Forum:
Tools and Techniques to Address Interpersonal/
Intercultural Conflict Management in Public Schools
(Joint Kean University-NJAPM Program) (online)

4/11/23 Children with Autism and

Family Law Practice NJSBA (online)*
4/19/23 Family mediation and
Autism Spectrum Disorder APFM (online)*

4/20/23 Mediating Issues Regarding

Autism Spectrum Disorder NJSBA (online)*
5/17/23 Cultural Competency in Family Mediation
And Settlement Conferences NJSBA (A. City, N.J.)*
5/25/23 Child Support and Emancipation NJSBA (online)*
6/8/23 Separation and Divorce Involving
Children with Autism (ASD) SBNM (ABQ, N.M)*

* Pending



