POST-JUDICIAL EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS : 2017-2023 Lawrence R. Jones, Moderator or Co-Presenter

Date	Subject	Host Organization
8/11/17	Handling Middle Class Divorce	N.J.S.B.A ¹ (Atlantic City)
8/11/17	Child Custody Roundtable	N.J.S.B.A (Atlantic City)
2/10/18	The Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017	N.J.S.B.A (Woodbridge)
2/28/18	Autism and Divorce 2018	N.J.S.B.A (Mt. Laurel)
3/17/18	Anatomy of a C.I.S	N.J.S.B.A (N. Brunswick)
4/7/18	Professionalism	N.J.S.B.A (N. Brunswick)
4/14/18	Successful Settlement Conferences	N.J.A.P.M ² (Somerset)
6/25/18	Mediator Self-Evaluation	N.J.A.P.M (online)
8/10/18	Settlement: Getting to the Finish Line	N.J.S.B. A (Atlantic City)
8/10/18	Alimony Issues	N.J.S.B.A (Atlantic City)
9/29/18	From Classroom to Courtroom 2018: (Lessons in Life and Professionalism)	N.J.S.B.A (N. Brunswick)
11/15 /18	Coercion as Domestic Violence	N.J.A.J ³ (E.Rutherford)
11/17 /18	2018 Legal Year in Review	N.J.A.P.M (Somerset)

¹ N.J.S.B.A = New Jersey State Bar Association

² N.J.A.P.M = New Jersey Association for Professional Mediators

³ N.J.A.J = New Jersey Association for Justice

2/23/19	Autism and Divorce 2019	N.J.S.B.A (N.Brunswick)
2/27/19	Alimony Law Update	O.C.B.A ⁴ (Toms River)
5/15/19	Animal Law Issues in Family Court	N.J.S.B.A (Atlantic City)
5/16/19	From Classroom to Courtroom 2019	N.J.S.B.A. (Atlantic City)
6/15/19	Mediation and Ethics	N.J.A.P.M (Edison)
8/9/19	Financial Aspects of Divorce	N.J.S.B.A (Atlantic City)
8/9/19	A 20-20 Look at 50/50 Custody	N.J.S.B.A (Atlantic City)
10/10/19	Mediation Do's and Don'ts	N.J.S.B.A (N.Brunswick)
10/17/19	Class Actions	N.J.S.B.A (N.Brunswick)
10/19/19	Animal Law Symposium	N.J.S.B.A (N.Brunswick)
11/7/19	Family Mediation and Autism	A.P.F.M ⁵ (Boston)
11/16/19	Equitable Distribution of Works of the Creative Arts	N.J.A.J (E. Rutherford)
1/21 20	Mediation Do's and Don'ts	N.J.S.B.A (Mt. Laurel)
2/20/ 20	Autism and Divorce 2020	N.J.S.B.A (N. Brunswick)
3/25/20	COVID: Emerging Issues in Family Court	N.J.S.B.A (online)
3/30/20	COVID: Family Law Issues	N.J.A.J (online)
4/6/20	COVID and Mediation Practice	N.J.A.P.M. (online)

⁴ O.C.B.A = Ocean County Bar Association ⁵ A.P.F.M = Academy of Professional Family Mediators

4/9/20	Divorce and Autism: Special Issues	N.J. State L	ibrary
4/ 20/20	COVID and Autism-Related Issues	N.J.S.B.A (online)
4/30/20	COVID and Family Law Issues Part 2	N.J.S.B.A.	(online)
5/2/20	Mediating Pet Disputes	N.J.A.P.M	(online)
5/29/20	Mediating Alimony/Budget Issues	N.J.A.P.M	(online)
6/15/20	COVID and Family Law Issues Part 3	N.J.S.B.A	(online)
8/6/20	Trial Examination of employment experts	N.J.A.J	(online)
8/6/20	College Contribution	N.J.A.J	(online)
8/13/20	Child support Issues	N.J.S.B.A	(online)
8/19/20	Animal Abuse Issues	N.J.S.B.A	(online)
10/3/20	Mediating Special Needs Issues	P.E.C. ⁶	(online)
10/5/20	Cohabitation	N.J.A.P.M	(online)
10/15/20	Autism Issues in Family Court	Autism N.J	(online)
10/17/20	Mediating Pet Issues	A.P.F.M	(online)
10/21/20	Domestic Violence and Economic Abuse	N.J.S.B.A	(online)
11/14/20	Economic Mediation/ Pilot R.O Program	N.J.A.P.M	(online)
12/8/20:	From War to Peace in Child Custody	N.J.A.J	(online)
1/19/21	Mediation Do's and Don'ts 2021	N.J.S.B.A	(online)

⁶ P.E.C = N.J. Parent Empowerment Conference sponsored by Law office of Hinkle, Prior & Fischer, Esqs.

2/10/21	Family Mediation and Autism (Part 1)	A.P.F.M	(online)
2/16/21	Cultural Competency in Mediation (Part 1)	N.J.A.P.M.	(online)
3/9/21	Cultural Competency in Mediation (Part 2)	N.J.A.P.M.	(online)
3/18/21	Autism and Divorce 2021	N.J.S.B.A	(online)
4/5/21	Family Mediation and Autism	N.J.A.P.M.	(online)
4/30/21	Family Mediation and Autism (Part 2)	A.P.F.M	(online)
5/20/21	Classroom to Courtroom 2021	N.J.S.B.A	(online)
6/4/21	Diversity and Inclusion Issues in Mediation	N.J.A.P.M	(online)
6/29/21	Teenagers with Development Disabilities	N.J.A.J	(online)
10/1/21	Platonic Parenting: An Emerging Concept	N.J. State	Library*
10/14/21	Autism and Divorce: Special Needs	Mon. Libra	ary (online)
12/8/21	Platonic Parenting: An Emerging Concept	N.J.S.B.A	(online)
12/9/21	Handling Toxic Personalities in Mediation	N.J.A.J (E. Rutherford N.J)	
1/25/22	MAID to Survive: Cleaning Up the Myths About Domestic Violence	Jewish Federation* Camden County, NJ (online)	
1/29/22	Family Law Symposium: Professionalism	N.J.S.B.A	(online)
2/7/22	Cultural Competency and Mediation	Rutgers Lav	v School (online)
2/18/22	Mediation Do's and Don'ts	NJSBA	(online)

2/23/22	The High Court and High School: 20 Landmark U.S. Supreme Court Cases Impacting Student's Rights	NJSBA	(online)
3/7/22	Family Mediation and Autism	APFM	(online)
3/23/22	National Cultural Competency Forum	NJAPM	(online)
3/9/22	Family Court and Autism	NJSBA	(online)
4/4/22	Family Law and Autism: Special Issues for Teenagers/Young Adults	s NJAPM	(online)
5/9/22	Memories of the Greatest: Muhammad Ali A Discussion with Khaliah Ali	i NJSBA	(A. City, N.J.)
5/9/22	From Classroom to Courtroom 2022	NJSBA	(A. City, N.J.)
9/16/22	Historical and Contemporary Perspectives On the Constitution: A Virtual Monmouth University Scholar's Panel		U (online)
10/27/22	A 20/20 Look at 50/50 Custody	NJSBA	(online)
10/27/22	Improving Mediation Outcomes Through Cultural Competency	Maryland Court of Appeals (online)	
12/12/22	The Depp-Heard Case and Domestic Violence	NJSBA	(online)
1/ 23/23	Mediation Do's and Don'ts	NJSBA	(online)
2/7/23	Autism: Filling in the Gaps	Mon. Library	(online)

2/23/23	2023 Central Office Administrators Forum: Tools and Techniques to Address Interpersonal/			
	Intercultural Conflict Management in Public Schools (Joint Kean University-NJAPM Program)		(online)	
4/11/23	Children with Autism and			
	Family Law Practice	NJSBA	(online)*	
4/19/23	Family mediation and			
	Autism Spectrum Disorder	APFM	(online)*	
4/20/23	Mediating Issues Regarding			
	Autism Spectrum Disorder	NJSBA	(online)*	
5/17/23	Cultural Competency in Family Mediati	on		
	And Settlement Conferences	NJSBA	(A. City, N.J.)*	
5/25/23	Child Support and Emancipation	NJSBA	(online)*	
6/8/23	Separation and Divorce Involving	CDNIA	(450 N 84)*	
	Children with Autism (ASD)	SBNM	(ABQ, N.M)*	

^{*} Pending